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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:194
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2011
AIR TRAVEL FACILITY TO PERSONNEL
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Army headquarters for providing air travel facility to the personnel proceeding on leave for their home town;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE(SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) to (c): In consideration of various proposals from Army Headquarters, sanction has been accorded for hiring of 648 charter flights for airlift of troops in the following sectors:-

Ser No.  Route     Total sorties per year

1.  Delhi-Leh-Delhi    260

2.  Delhi-Srinagar-Delhi   208

3.  Delhi-Thoise-Delhi   104

4.  Kolkata-Imphal-Kolkata   52

5. Chennai/Kolkata-Port Blair & Back 4

  TOTAL:     648
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